Resolution 2023-14

A Resolution Confirming the Mayor's Appointment to the Board of Health

WHEREAS, the New Castle City Code provides that the Mayor of New Castle appoints six (6) members to the Board of Health subject to confirmation by City Council for two year terms; and

WHEREAS, there is currently one (1) position eligible for appointment on the Board of Health; and

WHEREAS, the City Council proposes to confirm the Mayor's appointment of David Bechtel, MD to fulfill an expired term ending on October 9, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby confirms the appointment of the following person to the Board of Health:

David Bechtel, MD - Term Ending October 9, 2024

PASSED this 14th day of March, 2023.	
 Michael M. Platt, City Council President	Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson
Trionaer Har Faut, City Council Frestaent	vosepii i Buj, iii, Counciipeisoii
Valarie W. Leary, Councilperson	Suzanne M. Souder, Councilperson
	Attest:
	Kathleen M. Walls, City Clerk